

b  
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4796 OF 2012

CARGILL INDIA PVT.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COM. OF CUSTOMS & CENT.EXCISE,VISAKHAPA. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. S. Vasudevan, Adv.  
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 4244 of 2007.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER